OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA : DHARMANAGAR

(Recruitment Cell)

Nu.E2(17)(a)-D)/N/DMN/2017-20/ 2732- 39

Dated, Dharmanagar, the 16th March, 2010.

10

the District & Sessions Judge, South Tribura Judicial District, Belonia/ Gomati Judicial District, Udaipun' West Tripura Judicial District, Agartala,/ Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahari Khowai Judicial District, Khowai/ Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa/ Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura

> Request to publish the Nonfication vide No.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/2730, dated 16-03-2020 in the respective official website, Notice Board and in the Notice Board of the Subordinate Courts of your respective district/

Su,

With reference in the subject captioned above, Lam to inform you that North Tripura District Judiciary is conducting a recruitment test for the pests of Group-D(Peon Grade) for the Sub-Ordinate Judiciary of Tripura. The date of written examination for the recruitment to the post of Group-U(Peon Grade) has been fixed on 05th April, 2020 (Sunday) in 03(three) numbers of Colleges and 26(twenty six) numbers of schools under Dharmanagar & Panisagar Sub-Division. A Notification vide No.F.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/2730, dated 16-03-2020 has been issued from this office regarding issuance of call letter to the eligible applicants for appearing in the Written Examination and a copy of the said Notification is enclosed herewith for your kind information and doing the neeful.

Therefore, you are lareby requested to publish the Northeation vide No.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/2730, dated 16-03-2020 in your respective official website, Notice Board and in the Notice Board of the Subordinate Courts of your respective district for its wide circulation.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Sarkar) District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura: Dharmanagar. (Charman, Selection Committee)

Lincio :- As stated above.

Copy to :-

- 1. The System Assistant attached to the District & Sessions Judge's Court, North Tripura, Dharmanagar with a direction to upload copy of Notification vide No.E.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/ 2730, dated 16-03-2020 in the official website of North Tripura District Court.
- 2. The Nazir of this establishment for displaying the Notification vide No.F.2(17)(a)-DLN/DMN/2017-2020/2730, dated 16-03-2020 in the Notice Board of this office.

District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura: Dharmanagar. (Chairman, Selection Committee)

He System officer

Carrollo lo

System officer

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR (RECRUITMENT CELL)

No.F.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-20/ 2730

Dated, Dharmanagar, The 16th March, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

CALL LETTER to the eligible applicants to appear in the 'WRITTEN EXAMINATION' scheduled to be held on 5th April, 2020 (Sunday) for filling up the post of Group-D(Peon Grade) under Sub-ordinate Judiciary of Tripura vide this office Advertisement No.F.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-18/2191, dated 08th May, 2018, have already been sent by post. If any eligible applicant does not receive call letter within 31-03-2020, may collect Duplicate call letter from the office of the undersigned during office hours on 1st or 2nd April, 2020 on production of proper identity proof and two passport size photographs of the applicant.

For details visit https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/india/tripura/north-tripura/recruit

(G Sarkar)
District & Sessions Judge,
North Tripura: Dharmanagar.

(Chairman, Selection Committee)